



Kenya Ports Authority

P. O. Box 95009 - 80104 Mombasa, Kenya.
Tel: +254 - 41 - 2112999 / 2113999
Mobile: 0720 202424 0734 221211
0720 202525 0734 312211
0720 312211 0735 337941 - 6
0722 208661 - 5
Wireless: +254 - 20 - 3575880 - 9
Fax: +254 - 41 - 2311867
Website: www.kpa.co.ke

PSM/CTC/1/01 (095) Vol. 1

3rd February, 2017

Dear Bidders,

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 4

**TENDER NO. KPA/095/2016-17/EE
SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF SWITCHGEARS,
TRANSFORMERS AND CABLES FOR 6 NO. RMGS AT CONTAINER TERMINAL**

Pursuant to clause 10.1 of the above tender document, the Authority hereby issues the following Addendum in response to questions raised by prospective bidders:

Question 1: Kindly clarify if it is possible to offer alternate cable design keeping the same cable characteristics, but not using the inner sheath of lead alloy extruded over the cable cores, as requested in the cable specs.

Response: The cable supplied shall be copper, XLPE, galvanized steel wire armored.

For Substation (T):

Question 2: Regarding switchgears IEDs connection and integration to the ABB RTU 540 SCADA system, kindly confirm that the contractor scope will be only connecting and integrating for customer ABB RTU 540 and no need for extra RTU or extend with Analogue and Digital Cards.

Response: The contractor scope will be only connecting and integrating for customer ABB RTU 540 there is no need for extra RTU or extend with Analogue and Digital Cards.

Question 3: Please confirm if the fiber optic cable shall be free cable or embedded in the MV cable and please state the No. of cores.

Response: Fiber optic cable shall be embedded in the MV cable with 3 No. of cores

Question 4: Please confirm that the breakers are required to be withdrawable.

Response: The breakers are to be withdrawable

For Substation (M):

Question 5: Please confirm if the 11 KV switchgear will be standalone or extension.

Response: The 11 KV switchgear will be extensible

Question 6: Please confirm that the scope is 2 incomers, 1 coupler, 1 riser and 8 outgoing.

Response: The scope is 2 incomers, 1 coupler, 1 riser and 8 outgoing.

Question 7: Please specify if the Short circuit is 25KA as per the specifications or 40KA as per the SLD.

Response: The Short circuit is 40KA please refer to addendum No. 3

Question 8: As per the site visit, it was noticed that there is no space for installing the required 11 KV switchgear, please clarify where the switchgear will be installed.

Response: The space for installing the required 11 KV switchgear will be provided

All other conditions remain the same.

Yours faithfully,



Yobesh Oyaro

Head of Procurement and Supplies

FOR: MANAGING DIRECTOR